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Name Title Location Office Phone Email Address Cell # Work Cell # 

Oatis, Richard (RAO) Office Manager HOU 281-461-2406 Richard.A.Oatis@faa.gov 936-524-1125 

Lewis, Todd B Assistant Office Manager ATL 404-474-5394 Todd.B.Lewis@faa.gov 404-925-3816 470-650-6033 

Elder, Melissa L Administrative Officer LOU 502-498-1637 Melissa.L.Elder@faa.gov 

Jackman, Erwin (Steve) (ESJ) Front Line Manager- ADMIN ATL 281-461-2469 Erwin.Jackman@faa.gov 

Harrington, Brittany (BXH) Management Program Assistant DEN 303-342-1169 Brittany.Harrington@faa.gov 

Hobbs, Tammy Aviation Safety Assistant HOU 575-746-7441 Tammy.L.Hobbs@faa.gov 575-746-7441 

Mitchell, Sumona (SNM) Management Program Assistant JAX Sumona.N.Mitchell@faa.gov 904-330-4766 

Powell, Alexis (ADP) Management Program Assistant ATL 404-474-5384 Alexis.Powell@faa.gov 

Wysocki, Adam Aviation Safety Assistant DEN 303-342-1246 Adam.R.Wysocki@faa.gov 

Steitz, Carl (CGS) Frontline Manager OPS– Frontier Airlines (F3LA) DEN 303-342-1166 Carl.Steitz@faa.gov 720-384-6933 

Grim, Clinton L (Clint) (CLG) Assistant Principal Operations Inspector, ACO DEN 303-342-1141 Clinton.L.Grim@faa.gov 303-829-2321 

Gwilliam, Steven E (Steve) (SEG) Asstistant Aircrew Program Manager, ACO DEN 303-342-1113 Steven.E.Gwilliam@faa.gov 435-229-3064 

Hulett, Michael J (Mike) (MJH) Assistant Partial Program Manager, ACM DEN 303-342-1175 Michael.J.Hulett@faa.gov 

Kelley, Randall G (Randy) (RGK) Aviation Safety Inspector- Dispatch DEN 303-342-1230 Randall.G.Kelley@faa.gov 720-339-3472 

McLaughlin, John L (Jack) (JLM) Principal Operations Inspector, ACO DEN 303-342-1205 John.L.McLaughlin@faa.gov 303-981-1305 

Miller, Carl (CMM) Aircrew Program Manager, ACO DEN 303-342-1229 Carl.M.Miller@faa,gov 303-868-7000 

Pavey, Dennis Aviation Safety Inspector- Journeyman, ACO DEN 303-342-1217 Dennis.C.Pavey@faa.gov 303-550-9906 

Pallatto, Mike (MAP) Frontline Manager AW- Frontier Airlines (F3LA) DEN 303-342-1225 Michael.A.Pallatto@faa.gov 281-610-3647 

Campbell, Arthur (Art) (AWC) Assistant Principal Maintenance Inspector, ACM ATL 404-474-5294 Arthur.Campbell@faa.gov 208-995-7336 

Dhiyab, Haitham (HHD) Asstistant Principal Avionics Inspector, ACV DEN 303-342-1167 Haitham.Dhiyab@faa.gov 303-378-5039 

Gentz, Larry L (LLG) Partial Program Manager, Powerplant, ACM DEN 303-342-1151 Larry.L.Gentz@faa.gov 720-854-8980 

Horstmeyer, Eric L (ELH) Principal Avionics Inspector, ACV DEN 303-342-1203 Eric.L.Horstmeyer@faa.gov 970-227-9905 

Mahaffey, William (Bill) (WHM) Partial Program Manager, ACV DEN 303-342-1153 William.Mahaffey@faa.gov 907-750-1539 

Pennix, Mike (MLP) Principal Maintenance Inspector, ACM ATL 404-4745397 Mike.Pennix@FAA.gov 678-548-2285 

Waldron, Michael E (MEW) Assistant Partial Program Manager, ACV ATL 404-474-5369 Michael.E.Waldron@faa.gov 678-516-4799 

Fekete, Mike (MLF) Frontline Manager Key Lime Airlines (KY7A) DEN 303-342-1116 Michael.Fekete@faa.gov 719-213-4022 

Hofer, Bob (BRH) Principal Maintenance Inspector, ACM DEN 303-342-1149 Bob.Hofer@faa.gov 

Farrell, Richard A (Rick) (RAF) Aircrew Program Manager, ACO DEN 303-342-1142 Richard.A.Farrell@faa.gov 720-837-4606 

Manek, Michele J (MJM) Partial Program Manager, ACV DEN 303-342-1210 Michele.J.Manek@faa.gov 719-291-7218 

Summey, Steven (Steve) (SRS) Partial Program Manager, ACM ATL 404-474-5356 Steven.Summey@faa.gov 770-712-6115 

Sutton, LeRoy (LHS) Asstistant Principal Maintenance Inspector, ACM DEN 303-342-1233 LeRoy.Sutton@faa.gov 719-964-7532 

Tibbs, Phillip K (Phil) (PKT) Asstistant Principal Avionics Inspector, ACV DEN 303-342-1163 Phillip.K.Tibbs@faa.gov 

Villhauer, Gerry (HGV) Principal Avionics Inspector, ACV DEN 303-342-1159 Gerry.Villhauer@faa.gov 303-910-6009 

Young, William Brian Principal Operations Inspector, ACO Detail NTE 180 Mississippi William.B.Young@faa.gov 769-229-5366 
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Mora, Conrad (CAM) Front Line Manager ExpressJet Airlines (ASOA) ATL 404-474-5106 Conrad.A.Mora@faa.gov 678-594-1793 

Dorick, Kathie (KRD) Aviation Safety Inspector-Cabin Safety Inspector ATL 404-474-5398 Kathie.Dorick@faa.gov 770-871-8959 

Lassen, Emil Aviation Safety Inspector- Journeyman, ACO DEN 303-342-1063 emil.lassen@faa.gov 303-880-3425 

Moore, William (Bill) (WTM) TCPM, ACO - Bell Murray 142 ATL 404-474-5411 Bill.Moore@faa.gov 

Murdock, Gary (GLM) Aviation Safety Inspector – Dispatch HOU 281-461-2425 Gary.Murdock@faa.gov 

Smith, Billy (BNS) Principal Operations Inspector, ACO ATL 404-474-5399 Billy.Smith@faa.gov 336-684-0589 

Tibbs, Kathy (KRT) Aviation Safety Inspector-Cabin Safety Inspector Arizona Kathleen.R.Tibbs@faa.gov 928-910-9560 

Dorsey lll, Ernest (EDX) Front Line Manager ExpressJet Airlines (ASOA) ATL 404-474-5379 Ernest.Dorsey@faa.gov 404-234-2191 

Ellis, Peter (PNE) Front Line Manager ExpressJet Airlines (ASOA) ATL 404-474-5381 Peter.Ellis@faa.gov 678-464-0950 

Botterill, John R (JRB) Partial Program Manager, ACM (Frontier) Detail NTE 180 DEN 303-342-1112 John.R.Botterill@faa.gov 303-847-9300 

Brewster, Luther G (LGB) Aviation Safety Inspector - GEO, ACM ATL 404-474-5365 Luther.Brewster@faa.gov 305-216-3926 

Mize, Curt (CLM) Principal Avionics Inspector, ACV ATL 404-474-5449 Curt.Mize@faa.gov 770-317-2510 

Simpson, Carl (CRS) Principal Maintenance Inspector, ACM ATL 404-474-5375 Carl.R.Simpson@faa.gov 770-696-8231 

Wilkins, Michael (Mike) (MDW) Aviation Safety Inspector - GEO, ACM ATL 404-474-5378 Michael.Wilkins@faa.gov 214-938-1362 

Jackman, Erwin (Steve) (ESJ) Front Line Manager ExpressJet Airlines (ASOA) ATL 281-461-2469 Erwin.Jackman@faa.gov 856-577-0977 

Acosta, Nelson (NEA) Aviation Safety Inspector - GEO, ACM HOU 281-461-2458 Nelson.E.Acosta@faa.gov 832-428-9084 

Bailey, Cornell (CAB) Aviation Safety Inspector - GEO, ACM ATL 404-474-5387 Cornell.Bailey@faa.gov 770-866-3693 

Bailey, Reginald (REB) Partial Program Manager Powerplant, ACM HOU 281-461-2477 Reginald.Bailey@faa.gov 951-534-4059 

Bell, Benjamin (Ben) (BGB) Aviation Safety Inspector - GEO, ACM ATL 404-474-5290 Benjamin.G.Bell@faa.gov 

Roberts, Ernest R III (Ray) (ERR) Aviation Safety Inspector - GEO, ACV ATL 404-474-5438 Ray.Roberts@faa.gov 

Stoddard, William Aviation Safety Technican Alabama 205-937-7544 William.A.Stoddard@faa.gov 

Woolridge, Edward Aviation Safety Technican Alabama 256-254-7016 Edward.Woolridge@faa.gov 

On Detail 

Zeigler, Rufus (RJZ) Frontline Manager with FedEx CMO HOU 281-461-2441 Rufus.Zeigler@faa.gov 281-814-5620 713-306-6441 

FAA CMO-65 – Atlanta, GA 
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College Park, GA 30337 
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